STATE OF MINNESOTA : ss COUNTY OF RENVILLE

## CERTIFICATE

Total Control

I, Norman Raitz, the duly elected, qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Hector, in and for said County, and custodian of all the records, minutes and ordinances of the Village of Hector, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of Ordinance No. 106 with the original ordinance adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Hector on the 8th day of August, 1950, and shown in the Village Ordinance Book as Ordinance No. 106 and preserved in my office as Village Clerk, and I have found the same to be a true and correct transcript of the whole thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the Village of Hector this <u>26</u> day of August, 1950.

> Village Clerk Hector, Minnesota

> > 11189

(VILLAGE SHAL)

## ORDINANCE NO. 106

A THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING AND DECLARING LOTS 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 AND 14, OF BLOCK 1, AND ALL OF SECOND STREET AND ALL OF LOT "D" OF ERICKSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NEL OF THE SEL, SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 115, RANGE 32, TO BE INCLUDED IN AND BECOME AN ADDITION TO THE VILLAGE OF HECTOR

The Village Council of the Village of Hector do ordain as follows:

Section 1: That all of Lots Eight, Nine, Ten, Eleven, Twelve, Thirteen and Fourteen (8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13 and 14) of Block One (1), and all of Second Street and all of Lot "D" of Mrickson's Subdivision of the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter ( $NE_{2}^{1}$  of  $SE_{2}^{1}$ ), Section Twenty-nine (29), Township One Hundred Fifteen (115), Range Thirty-two (32), Renville County, Minnesota, be, and the same hereby are, annexed to and declared to be an addition to the Village of Hector, to be and become a part of the Village of Hector as effectually as if said property had originally been a part thereof.

Section 2: That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, publication according to law and the filing and recording of a certified copy thereof in the office of the Register of Deeds of Renville County, the County Auditor's office of Renville County, and the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Passed by the Village Council this 8th day of August, 1950.

Butte

STATE OF MINNESOTA Department of state IF 1 L, E 1 ) AUG 3 1 1950

Norman Raitz, Clerk

Published in the Hector Mirror August 17, 1950.